FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 3-01))∨e	ER	U.S. DEPARTN		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10216037	75		U.S. Paten	t and Trade	emark Offi
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent			ttached orig	ginal documents	or copy th	nereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1.	2. Name and addr	ess of rece	iving party(ies):		
Brian Buchalski Wai Fun (Bill) Cheng Yin Yeung (Michael) Lai		Name: <u>W. Y</u> Internal Addre		<u>, Inc.</u>	738 738	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:				ecaucus Road	,163'	
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: <u>North B</u>	ergen		204	
🖾 Assignment 🗌 Merge	1	State: New J	ersey		11	
Security/Agreement Chang Other	ge of Name	Zip: <u>07047</u>				
Execution Date: July 5, 2002, July 8, 2002, Jul	l <u>y 9, 2002</u>	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached: [] Yes	🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	19/	1837	28		·····	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the	execution date of the) 0 The applicat	ion is: 7/5/02, 7/8	3/02	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
Additiona	al numbers attached	l? 🗌 Yes	🛛 No			
 Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed; 	oondence	6. Total number of	f applicatior	ns and patents in	volved: <u>1</u>	
Name: WILLIAM SQUIRE	-	·····				
Internal Address: <u>Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi,</u>		7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41) <u>9</u>	\$40.00		
Stewart & Olstein						
		Additional fe		authorized to be o	charged to	0
Street Address: <u>6 Becker Farm Road</u>		8. Deposit account		03-0678	<u> </u>	
City: <u>Roseland</u> State: <u>New Jersey</u> Zip: <u>07068</u>		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.	lief, the foregoing in	formation is true an	id correct a	nd any attached	copy is a	true
	1	1. 1				
William Squire Name of Person Signing	- ny	-		July_11.	2002	<u> </u>
Name of Person Signing	· V	Signature		Date		
Total number of	of pages including co	ovér sheet, attachm	nents, and o	document: <u>3</u>		
	be recorded with re- ler of Patents & Trac Washington, D	lemarks, Box Assig		to:		
1	washington, D	.0. 20231				
902 JBALINAN 00000021 29163738						
81 40.00 DP						
40.00 00						
			F	PATENT		

REEL: 013090 FRAME: 0666

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned, **Brian Buchalski**, **residing in Hamilton, New Jersey; Wai Fun (Bill) Cheng, residing in Livingston, New Jersey; and Yin Yeung (Michael) Lai, residing in Edison, New Jersey**, hereby sell, assign and transfer to **W. Y. Industries, Inc.** ("Assignee"), having a place of business at <u>2500 Secaucus Road, North Bergen, New Jersey</u>, a <u>New Jersey</u> corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, his entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to the improvements(s) known as: United States Application Serial No. ______, filed herewith and/or executed on even date herewith and is entitled:

RECTANGULAR FLUTED STACKABLE CONTAINER

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original, re-examined and reissued patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries on said improvements (hereinafter collectively, the "Improvements").

The undersigned further agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said Improvements in its own name; and, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on all such Improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Improvements and the history thereof; and do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said Improvements and for vesting title to said Improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements in Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives.

The undersigned hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other right or agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as expressed herein is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby grants power to John N. Bain (Reg. No. 18,651); John G. Gilfillan, III (Reg. No. 22,746); Elliot M. Olstein (Reg. No. 24,025); Raymond J. Lillie (Reg. No. 31,778); William Squire (Reg. No. 25,378); Alan J. Grant (Reg. No. 33,389); Francis C. Hand (Reg. No. 22,280); G. Glennon Troublefield (Reg. No. 39050); and Raymond E. Stauffer (Reg. No. 47,109) to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. Address correspondence and telephone calls to <u>WILLIAM SQUIRE</u>, c/o Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Olstein, 6 Becker Farm Road, Roseland, New Jersey 07068.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their signature(s):

_____ Date: 7-8-02 e: _____ Brian Buchalski Inventor's Signature: STATE OF UT, COUNTY OF Bergen SS. Before me this $G^{\mathcal{H}}_{\mathcal{L}}$ day of $\underline{J}_{\mathcal{L}}\underline{J}_{\mathcal{L}}\underline{J}_{\mathcal{L}}$ ___, 2002, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who are described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed Date: 2/5/02-Inventor's Signature. Wai Fun /Bill éna STATE OF NJ, COUNTY OF 44 AS SS .: July _, 2002, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be Before me this <u>S</u> day of the person(s) who are described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed. al-1 Notary Public BRIAN J. BUCHALSKI

BRIAN J. BUCHALSK NÖTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires July 01, 2004

PATENT REEL: 013090 FRAME: 0667

celar Li Inventor's Signature:

_____ Date: 7- 7-02

STATE OF NJ, COUNTY OF Hold SS .:

Before me this f_{add} day of Tuly, 2002, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who are described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

. B.

Public

anna a dh

BRIAN J. BUCHALSKI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires July 01, 2004

CARELLA, BYRNE, BAIN, GILFILLAN, CECCHI, STEWART & OLSTEIN 6 Becker Farm Road - Roseland, NJ 07068 - (973) 994-1700

Docket No. 7360000-12

#146429

PATENT REEL: 013090 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 07/11/2002